
Member List

Xavier Brown
Anacostia Ambassador and C2 Equity
Academy Director
4200 Connecticut Ave NW
Washington, DC 20008
202-316-1546
xavier.brown@udc.edu

John Dawes
Foundation for PA Watersheds
9697 Loop Road
Alexandria, PA 16611
(814) 669-4244 work
(814) 386-2860 cell
Rjdawes1@pennsylvaniawatersheds.org

Andrew Der
Andrew T, Der & Associates, LLC
Environmental Consulting
1000 Fell Street #428
Baltimore, MD 21231
(410) 491-2808
AndrewTDer@comcast.net

Matt Ehrhart
Stroud Water Research Center
970 Spencer Road
Avondale, PA 19311
(610) 268-2153 x308
mehrhart@stroudcenter.org

Bill Fink
​Clemens Food Group
Environmental Mgmt Specialist
​5714 Raystown Road
Hopewell, PA 16650
(814) 928-4249 work
​(717) 725-0105 ​cell
​wfink@cvff.com 

Brenna Goggin
River Network
Wilmington, DE
410-251-1211
bgoggin@rivernetwork.org

Donna Harris-Aikens
13416 Classic Oaks Ct
Manassas, VA 20112
703-201-6764
dmha222@gmail.com

Verna Harrison
Verna Harrison Associates
President
200 Mackes Bluff Lane
Arnold, MD 21012
(410) 562-9840 cell
vharrison@vernaharrison.com

Chuck Herrick
4504 Warren Street, NW
Washington, DC 20016
(202) 468-4023
cherrickdc@gmail.com

Ann Jurczyk
Chesapeake Bay Foundation
Outreach and Advocacy Manager
1108 E. Main Street, Suite 1600
Richmond, VA 23219
(804) 780-1392 office
(757) 645-6809 cell
ajurczyk@cbf.org

Julie Lawson
6548 Eastern Avenue NE
Washington, DC 20012
(202) 347-0412 cell
lawson.julie@gmail.com

David Lillard
82 Sybil Court
Shepherdstown, WV 25443
(304) 876-2860
David.Lillard@lillards.com

Mike Lovegreen
184 Heath Rd.
Waverly, NY 14892
(607) 346-2718
Mike.Lovegreen@U-S-C.org

Joe Maroon
Virginia Environmental Endowment
12900 Watch Hill Court
Midlothian, VA 23114
(804) 379-3591
joseph.maroon@verizon.net

Bill “BMAT” Matuszeski
324 G. Street, SE
Washington, D.C. 20003
(202) 544-2691
(202) 288-6139
bmatsedc@gmail.com

Abel Olivo
Defensores De La Cuenca
Prince George's County, MD
202-492-7586
abel@defensoresdelacuenca.org

Kate Patton
Lower Shore Land Trust
100 River Street
Snow Hill, MD 21863
443-234-5587
kpatton@lowershorelandtrust.org
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Daphne Pee
Diversity and Engagement Researcher
Silver Spring, MD
301-529-2720
daphne.pee@gmail.com

BeKura Shabazz
13708 Cedar Cliff Ter.
Chester, Virginia
423-298-0342
firstallianceconsulting@gmail.com

Charlie Stek
2104 Bay Front Terrace,
Annapolis MD 21409.
(301) 774-4405 home
(301) 575-7957 cell
charliestek@gmail.com

Dana Wiggins
Center for Community Outreach and
Affordable Clean Energy Project
Virginia Poverty Law Center
919 East Main Street, Suite 610
Richmond, VA 23219
804-351-5269 (O)
804-475-0077 (M)
dana@vplc.org

Alliance Staff

Jessica Blackburn
Alliance for the Chesapeake Bay
612 Hull Street, Suite 101C
Richmond, VA 23224
(804) 775-0953 office
(443) 622-4404 cell
jblackburn@allianceforthebay.org

Alexa Maione
Alliance for the Chesapeake Bay
612 Hull Street, Suite 101C
Richmond, VA 23224
(804) 385-1760 cell
amaione@allianceforthebay.org
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